

LISTED ON: 18.01.2016

BEFORE COURT NO: 5

ITEM NO: 6

**SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 21110/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
VERSUS

...PETITIONERS

D.G.O.F. EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.10.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Counter affidavit has been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to file rejoinder affidavit. Six weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit."

It is submitted that in view of aforesaid order, counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 23rd DAY OF DECEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv. CAS

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, Adv. Ch. No.39

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR